

## STAFF REPORT

## **City of Dripping Springs**

## **PO Box 384**

## **511 Mercer Street**

**Dripping Springs, TX 78620** 

**Submitted By:** Andrew Binz, Parks and Community Services Director

Parks & Recreation Commission Meeting June 5, 2023

Date:

Agenda Item Wording: Discuss and consider possible action regarding the Master Naturalist Bird

Blind Project by Tina Adkins.

**Agenda Item Requestor:** Andrew Binz

Summary/Background: Tina Adkins is the Master Naturalist assigned to Dripping Springs Ranch

Park (DSRP). Tina applied for and received grant worth \$1,100.00 through the Hays County Master Naturalists organization to install bird identification signs at the bird blinds at DSRP and Charro Ranch Park. The signs would serve as an educational tool for the public to assist in identifying a variety of

local birds.

**Staff** Approve the Master Naturalist Bird Blind project by Tina Adkins.

**Recommendations:** 

**Attachments:** Project Grant Application

Bird ID Signs

Bird Identification Conceptual Design

**Next Steps/Schedule:** Coordinate with Tina Adkins for the installation of the Bird Id Signs.